## News Release



June 14, 2021

## DBJ Green Building Certification Conferred on Prime Maison Shirokanedai Tower and the other 5 Properties Owned by Sekisui House Reit, Inc.

The following properties, owned by Sekisui House Reit, Inc. (Location:Minato-ku, Tokyo,Executive Director: Atsuhiro Kida) acquired DBJ Green Building Certification.

Certification Rank	Certified Property
DBJ Green Building 2021 COO  Properties with exceptionally high environmental & social awareness	Prime Maison Shirokanedai Tower Prime Maison Asakusabashi Prime Maison Gotenyama West Esty Maison Toyosu Residence
DBJ Green Building 2021 COO  Properties with excellent environmental & social awareness	Prime Maison Otsuka Prime Maison Daikanyama

Properties and DBJ Green Building Certification Ranking information are as follows.

## 【Prime Maison Shirokanedai Tower】(Location:Kamiosaki, Shinagawa-ku, Tokyo)

Certification Type: Recertified





Properties with exceptionally high environmental & social awareness

Completion: May 2016

【Prime Maison Asakusabashi】(Location:Yanagibashi, Taito-ku, Tokyo)

Certification Type: Recertified





Properties with exceptionally high environmental & social awareness

Completion: October 2016

【Prime Maison Gotenyama West】(Location:Kitashinagawa, Shinagawa-ku, Tokyo)

Certification Type: Recertified





Properties with exceptionally high environmental & social awareness

Completion: January 2011

 $\hbox{\hbox{$\tt [Esty Maison Toyosu Residence]}} \ \ (\hbox{\hbox{$\tt Location:Toyosu, Koto-ku, Tokyo}})$ 

Certification Type: Recertified





Properties with exceptionally high environmental & social awareness

Completion: February 2008

【Prime Maison Otsuka】 (Location:Kitaotsuka, Toshima-ku, Tokyo)

Certification Type: Recertified





Properties with excellent environmental & social awareness

Completion: January 2017

【Prime Maison Daikanyama】(Location:Aobadai, Meguro-ku, Tokyo)

Certification Type: Recertified





Properties with excellent environmental & social awareness

Completion: January 2017

Inquiries:

DBJ Real Estate Finance Department : <a href="mailto:grp\_esg@dbj.jp">grp\_esg@dbj.jp</a>
JREI Customer Relations Department : <a href="mailto:gbc@imail.jrei.jp">gbc@imail.jrei.jp</a>